

GAHC010166922023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/53/2024

RAJU HAZARIKA
S/O LATE INDRA HAZARIKA RESIDENT OF GOROIMARI, AIRFORCE ROAD
PO SALONIBARI, HOLESWAR, 784104, DIST SONITPUR, ASSAM

VERSUS

SILENDRA KUMAR GOSWAMI AND ANR. B
S/O LATE TARUN CHANDRA GOSWAMI, PRESENTLY WORKING AS
MANAGER OF HATIALI TEA ESTATE, PO HATIALI SIDING, 786184, EARLIER
WORKING AS MANAGER OF MUTTUCK TEA ESTATE, PO AND PS
LAHOWAL, DIST DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

2:MESSR M.K JOKAI AGRI PLANTATION PVT. LTD.
FORMERLY KNOWN AS M.K SHAH EXPORTS LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE 62/13M PRAMATHESH BARUAH SARANI
FORMERLY BALLYJUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD
KOLKATA 700019
WEST BENGAL

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S KHOUND,
Advocate for the Respondent : MR N N UPADHYAYA (R-1), MR. B B KAKATI (R-1),MR. D K
BAGCHI (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

18.12.2024

Heard Ms. N. Bora, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. B. B. Kakati, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

Await for service report in respect of respondent No.2.

Call for the trial court record pertaining to TS No. 62/2015.

Registry to procure the same.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant